## Memorandum



DATE May 11, 2018

TO Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council

## **SUBJECT Clarification of Upcoming Dangerous Dog Task Force Meetings**

The purpose of this memorandum is to clarify schedules for the Dangerous Dog Task Force meetings and other Department of Animal Services (DAS) outreach and public education efforts. Upcoming official Task Force meetings are as follows:

Date	Official Dangerous Dog Task Force Meetings
May 17, 2018	Dallas City Hall – L1FN Auditorium
3:30 – 5:00 p.m.	1500 Marilla St. Dallas, TX 75201
May 22, 2018	Dallas Central Library – 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor
5:30 – 7:00 p.m.	1515 Young St. Dallas, TX 75201

In addition to the Dangerous Dog Task Force meetings, DAS will be in the community gathering input from citizens at neighborhood community meetings and regularly scheduled Animal Advisory Commission meetings, both of which can be found in the matrices below. An analysis of the feedback will be presented to the Quality of Life, Arts & Culture Committee at the culmination of the Task Force meetings.

Date	Official Animal Advisory Commission Meetings
May 29, 2018	Animal Advisory Commission
1:30 – 3:30 p.m.	Dallas City Hall – L1FN Auditorium
	1500 Marilla St., Dallas, TX 75201

Date	Upcoming Neighborhood Meetings Where DAS Will Be
	Present
May 14, 2018	District 7 Community Meeting
6:00 – 8:00 p.m.	MLK Community Center
	2922 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Dallas, TX 75215
May 24, 2018	Cedar Crest Village Neighborhood Association
6:00 – 7:00 p.m.	Lancaster-Kiest Library
	2008 E. Kiest Blvd., Dallas, TX 75216
May 26, 2018	Five Mile Neighborhood Association
10:00 – 11:30 a.m.	South Central Patrol Station
	1999 E. Camp Wisdom Rd., Dallas, TX 75241

Should you have questions or concerns, please contact me or email Ed Jamison, Director of Dallas Animal Services, at <a href="mailto:edward.jamison@dallascityhall.com">edward.jamison@dallascityhall.com</a>.

## Clarification of Upcoming Dangerous Dog Task Force Meetings



## Nadia Chandler Hardy Chief of Community Services

c: T.C. Broadnax, City Manager
Larry Casto, City Attorney
Craig D. Kinton, City Auditor
Bilierae Johnson, City Secretary
Daniel F. Solis, Administrative Judge
Kimberly Bizor Tolbert, Chief of Staff to the City Manager
Majed A. Al-Ghafry, Assistant City Manager

Jo M. (Jody) Puckett, Assistant City Manager (Interim)
Jon Fortune, Assistant City Manager
Joey Zapata, Assistant City Manager
M. Elizabeth Reich, Chief Financial Officer
Raquel Favela, Chief of Economic Development & Neighborhood Services
Theresa O'Donnell, Chief of Resilience
Directors and Assistant Directors